of Chicago~ dated as of 12 September 2007 (the "2007 
,Opjion~,). The Parties further acknowledge that, pursuant to Section 3(A) of the 2006 Option and 
Section B(~j of the 2007 Optiop, Progenies a.greed to make annual payments to the University or 
·chicago

2 
in each case equal to, at a maximum, one hundred and forty thousand dollars 

($140,000). Progenies shall continue to make such payments for so long as Salix may direct, and 
fur so long as Progenies continues to make such payments at the direction ofSalix, Salix shall 
reimburse Pi:ogenics for the amount of such payments upon receipt ofan invoice in respect